REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)

1.	Division Name/Staff Name: Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement/McCoy				
2.	OPR: Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement/McCoy				
3.	OCR: Legal				
4. _St	Suggested Docket Title: Request for Cancellation of Interexchange Certificate No. 7585 by				
5.	Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)				
	1. Parties and their representatives (if any)				
	2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)				
_					
6.	Check one: Documentation is attached. Documentation will be provided with the recommendation.				
	\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT. C/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)				

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE

11048 OCT 118

FPSS-GCIMILGICH CLERK

Docket No. 021048-17



August 12, 2002

Ms. Paula J. Isler
Bureau of Service Quality
Florida Public Service Commission
Capital Circle Office Center
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Voluntary Cancellation of IXC and ALEC certificates Your letter dated July 30, 2002

Dear Ms. Isler,

Thank you for your letter concerning this subject. We will pay the \$50 minimum RAF for our two certificates before December 31, 2002. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

ALVIN T. MILLER

Chief Operating Officer

COMPETITIVE SERVICES DIVISION OF



July 25, 2002

Ms. Paula J. Isler
Bureau of Service Quality
Florida Public Service Commission
Capital Circle Office Center
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

UNISION OF THE STREET

Re: Voluntary Cancellation of IXC and ALEC certificates Your letter dated July 22, 2002

Dear Ms. Isler,

Thank you for your letter concerning this subject. Since the Florida Department of State revoked our registration on September 21, 2001 and did not notify us until your department informed us on June 20, 2002, please cancel our certificates as of September 21, 2001.

Had we known that our registration had been cancelled as of September 21, 2001, we would not have continued our certificates in an active status for 2002. We have not had any operations in the state of Florida since our inception.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. With the commission's approval of the cancellation of the certificates as of September 21, 2001, we also request that you cancel your request for \$50 minimum RAF for each certificate for 2002.

Sincerely,

ALVIN T. MILLER
Chief Operating Officer

Ms. Agela Fondo
Bureau of Service Quality
Florida Public Service Commission
Capital Circle Office Center
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE SERVICES

Re: Inactive Status – Florida Department of State Your letter dated June 20, 2002

Dear Ms. Fondo:

Thank you for your letter concerning this subject. We were not aware of the requirement of annual reporting to the Department of State. Since we have had no operations in Florida as an alternative local exchange carrier, we have decided not to reinstate our registration with the Department of State.

Please advise what further action we need to take concerning our Certificates with the Public Service Commission. Thank you for your assistance.

Best Regards,

ALVIN T. MILLER

Chief Operating Officer

75416n2

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 10/10/2002 at 09:59:32 by TJM

Complete Name: Structus TeleSystems, Inc.

Mailing Name: Structus TeleSystems, Inc.

Company Code: TJ416 FEID Number: 57-1095647

COMPANY INFORMATION

Address Line 1: 1401 Main Street, Suite 601

Address Line 2:

City: Columbia State: SC Zip Code: 29201-2876

Reg. Date: 10/19/2000 Inactive Date:

Transfered To: Trans. From:

Certificate 1: 7585 Certificate 2:

Corporate Type: Corporation

Service 1: FBC - Facility Based Carrier

Service 2: RES - Reseller

Service 3: Service 4: Class (WAW): Phone Count:

County 1: County 2: County 3: County 4:

Bankruptcy: No

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 10/10/2002 at 09:57:49 by TJM

Complete Name: Structus TeleSystems, Inc.

Mailing Name: Structus TeleSystems, Inc.

FEID Number: Company Code: TJ416 57-1095647

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2001 THROUGH 12/31/2001

Reg. Date:

10/19/2000

Inactive Date:

Service:

IXC - Interexchange Telephone

Received:

Actual RAF Form

Status:

Satisfied

Amended:

Nο

Extension:

No

Frozen:

No

Comments:

No

Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date Operating Rev:

\$0.00

Interstate Rev:

\$0.00

RAF Rate:

0.0015

Net RAF Due:

\$50.00

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
Penalty	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00

Last modification was made on Tuesday, January 29, 2002 at 8:31 AM by Jackie Knight

to avoid penalty and interest charges, the regulatory assessment fee return must be filed on or before 01/30/2003 Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

STATUS:		blic Service Commission	FOR PSC USE ONLY Check#
Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2002 TO 12/31/2002	TJ416-02-0-R Structus TeleSyst 1401 Main Street Columbia, SC 29	ems, Inc. , Suite 601	\$0603001
Structus TeleS. (Name of Company)	<u> </u>	elow If Official Mailing Address Has Ch Ol Main St Sul (Address)	hanged Columbia SC 2920 (City/State) (Zip)
1. Long Distance Services 2. Access Services 3. Private Line Services 4. Leased Facilities & Circuits S 5. Miscellaneous Services 6. TOTAL Telephone Services 7. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other (see "2. Fees" on back) 8. TOTAL REVENUES For Reg 9. Regulatory Assessment Fee D 10. Penalty for Late Payment (see 11. Interest for Late Payment (see 12. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE * These amounts must be intrastate on	Telecommunications Compulatory Assessment Fee Calue (Multiply Line 8 by 0.001 "3. Failure to File by Due D"3. Failure to File by Due Dly and must be verifiable.	culation 15) ate" on back) ate" on back)	s
		RRENT COMPANY STATUS	
() Facilities-Based Carrier () Alternate-Operator Service	(YReseller () Rebiller	() Call Aggregator () Other:	
Complete below if billing agent if other than	_	BILLING INFORMATION	
(Name) What is the total amount of customer deposi Amount: \$ for 19		(Address: City/State/Zip)	(Telephone) What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? Amount: \$ Expires:
Do you lease telecommunications' facilities? If YES, who do you lease these facilities fro Address:	() YES (V) NO m? Name:	OMPANY INFORMATION	
	oursuant to Section 837.06, duty shall be guilty of a mis	Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly make	e best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a es a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a control of the cont

to avoid penalty and interest charges, the regulatory assessment fee return must be filed on or before 01/30/2003 Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

STATUS: Actual Return	Florida Public Serv		FOR PSC Check#	USE ONLY 0603001
Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return TJ416-02-0-R Structus TeleSystems 1401 Main Street, Su			s	003001 003001 P 0603001 004011
PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2002 TO 12/31/2002	Columbia, SC 29201-287 CC: P. Isler Please Complete Below If Office	,	\$Postmark Datelnitials of Preparer	1
(Name of Company)		(Address)	(City/State)	(Zip)
1. Long Distance Services 2. Access Services 3. Private Line Services 4. Leased Facilities & Circuits S 5. Miscellaneous Services 6. TOTAL Telephone Services	ervices	FLORIDA GROSS OPERATING RET S S	\$	
(see "2. Fees" on back) 8. TOTAL REVENUES For Reg 9. Regulatory Assessment Fee D 10. Penalty for Late Payment (see 11. Interest for Late Payment (see 12. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE * These amounts must be intrastate on	Telecommunications Companies* sulatory Assessment Fee Calculation ue (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0015) "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) ly and must be verifiable. O IN SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA		\$	
() Facilities-Based Carrier ()-Alternate-Operator-Service	() Reseller	MPANY STATUS () Call Aggregator () Other:		
Complete below if billing agent if other than		NFORMATION		
(Name) What is the total amount of customer deposi Amount: \$ for 19	ts collected?	Address: City/State/Zip)	What is the total amount of bond held Amount: \$ Expire	
Do you lease telecommunications' facilities? If YES, who do you lease these facilities from Address:	()YES ()NO			
l, the undersigned owner/officer of the a true and correct statement. I am aware that p public servant in the performance of his/her		es, whoever knowingly makes	est of my knowledge and belief the al a false statement in writing with the	bove information is a intent to mislead a
(Signature of Company Of	ficial)	(Title	•	(Date)
(Preparer of Form - Please	Print Name)	Telephone Number () F.E.I. No.	Fax Number ()	

PSC/CMU-153 (Rev. 11/11/99)

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 07/22/2002 at 09:58:55 by PJI

Complete Name: Structus TeleSystems, Inc.

Mailing Name: Structus TeleSystems, Inc.

Company Code: TJ416

FEID Number:

57-1095647

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2001 THROUGH 12/31/2001

Reg. Date:

10/19/2000

Inactive Date:

Service:

IXC - Interexchange Telephone

Received:

Actual RAF Form

Status:

Satisfied

Amended:

No

Extension:

Νo

Frozen:

No

Comments:

No

Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date

Operating Rev:

\$0.00

Interstate Rev:

\$0.00

RAF Rate:

0.0015

Net RAF Due:

\$50.00

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
Penalty	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00

Last modification was made on Tuesday, January 29, 2002 at 8:31 AM by Jackie Knight

Period covered: 01/01/2001 through 12/31/2001

RAF rate: 0.0015 \$0.00

Operating rev:

\$0.00 Interstate rev:

Documents: Actual RAF form received on 01/18/2002

Remarks: See TX482

RAF form mailed on 12/06/2001

Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # 01/18/2002 01/24/2002 01/29/2002-JIK HG157 1211

Check Amount \$100.00

RAF paid

HG157

\$50.00

Remarks: See TX482

MCD Company Information for TJ416

Printed on 07/22/2002 at 09:59:28 by PJI

TJ416

Company Code: Complete Name: Mailing Name: Certificate No(s):

Structus TeleSystems, Inc. Structus TeleSystems, Inc. 7585

Active 10/19/2000

No

Status:
Regulation Date:
Bankruptcy:
Company Liaison #1: Title:

Gary L. Williams President and CEO

Mailing Address:

1401 Main Street, Suite 601

Physical Location:

Columbia, SC 29201-2876 1401 Main Street, Suite 601

Columbia, SC 29201-2876 (803) 376-0075 (803) 376-1221

Phone: Fax:

Related Dockets:

000783-TI

Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by Structus TeleSystems, Inc.

011094-TI

Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 7585 issued to Structus TeleSystems, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Justice 2914 8/19/02

COMPANY NAME: Structus TeleSystems, Inc. CO. CODE	:_TJ416_ TX482
COMPANY LIAISON:	
DOCKET NO.: CERTIFICATE NO.: EFFECTIVE:	
RAF RETURN NOTICE:	
DELINQUENT NOTICE:	
OTHER RETURNED MAIL:	
CCA'S RETURNED MAIL:	
YEAR(s) RAFs NOT PAID: 2002	
YEAR(s) PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID:	
REVENUES/YEAR:	
DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT:	
OTHER INFORMATION	
07/19/02 - Angela Fondo received a letter from the company dated 07/15	/02
requesting cancellation of its IXC and ALEC certificates si	nce it
has had no operations in Florida. Asks what it needs to do	•
07/22/02 - Wrote company and included the 2002 RAF return forms for bo	th
certificates. Advised to either pay or provide date certai	n they
would be paid. Response due 08/12/02.	
1/30/02 - From Co Alvin T. Miller - Letter	

Cont. 7/30/02 - dated 7/25 again requesting cancellation
d asking that the fees for 2002 be
Wained since the Dept of State revoked
Their registration on 9/21/01. Co. included
The 2002 RAF forms for both Certificates.
7/30/00 - Wrote Co. & ady I could not waive the
him to resp. by 8/20/02.
8/15/02 - Jam Co. (Alvin T. Miller) - Letter dated
E/12 adv. The 2002 for would be pd.
by 12 31 02.
- Januarded file to J. Gilchrist.
Voluntary Cancellation, Et. 7/19/02.

.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
BRAULIO L. BAEZ
MICHAEL A. PALECKI
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY



Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement
Walter D'Haeseleer
Director
(850) 413-6600

Hublic Service Commission

July 30, 2002

Mr. Alvin T. Miller, Chief Operating Officer Structus TeleSystems, Inc. 1401 Main Street, Suite 601 Columbia, SC 29201-2876

Dear Mr. Miller:

I've received your letter dated July 25th again requesting cancellation of both your IXC and ALEC certificates and asking that the 2002 Regulatory Assessment Fees be waived because the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations, revoked your registration on September 21, 2001. Unfortunately, I cannot do that and I'm returning the forms to you.

The Regulatory Assessment Fee is mandated by statute and is applicable if a certificate is active for any one day during a calendar year. Since your certificates are still active, Structus owes the 2002 Regulatory Assessment Fee for each certificate. The alternative to a voluntary cancellation is an involuntary cancellation. In that case, I would recommend that the Commission deny your request for a voluntary cancellation for violation of Rules 25-24.474 and 25-24.820, Florida Administrative Code, and the unpaid fees would be turned over to collections.

Rules 25-24.474 and 25-24.820, Florida Administrative Code, provide that telecommunications companies requesting cancellation of their certificates either pay the current year's fees or provide a date certain they will be paid. Please respond in writing by August 20, 2002.

Sincerely,

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant

Paula J. Isler

Bureau of Service Quality

Enclosures

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
BRAULIO L. BAEZ
MICHAEL A. PALECKI
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY



DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & ENFORCEMENT
WALTER D'HAESELEER
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6600

Hublic Service Commission

July 22, 2002

Mr. Alvin T. Miller, Chief Operating Officer Structus TeleSystems, Inc. 1401 Main Street, Suite 601 Columbia, SC 29201-2876

Dear Mr. Miller:

Ms. Angela Fondo provided me with your July 15, 2002 letter requesting cancellation of the company's IXC and ALEC certificates since you do not have any operations in Florida.

The effective date of a voluntary cancellation is the date the Commission received the company's request for cancellation. In this case, the Commission received your request on July 19, 2002, therefore, the company will only owe the 2002 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF). The 2002 RAF return forms for both certificates are enclosed.

The Commission's cancellation rules provide that telecommunications companies requesting cancellation must either pay the current year's RAF or provide a date certain it will be paid. Once the 2002 RAF is paid for each certificate (minimum \$50 each certificate) or the company provides a date certain the fees will be paid (due by January 30, 2003), then the Commission will voluntarily cancel the certificates with an effective date of July 19, 2002.

Please let me know you wish to proceed by August 12, 2002. If you have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the address below.

Sincerely,

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant Bureau of Service Quality

Paula Q. Isler

Enclosures